TH	IIS CONTRACT, made	e this <u>2nd</u>	day of	<u>June</u>	year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
_		School District No		Bliss	, Idaho	("the District"), and
	<u>Matt Valadao</u>	("the Certified Persor	inel").			
W	/ITNESSETH:					
1.		ear of <u>2022</u> , inclus	period of <u>166</u> usand Seven Hund 20th day(s) of the	days, and I <u>red Seven</u> Dolla months	agrees to pay the ers (\$ <u>56,707</u> September	Certified Personnel for), of which , year of <u>2021</u> to
2.		As assigned by the ne Certified personnel is			ch other duties as	may be assigned by the
3.	professional standa	nnel agrees to perform ords and to have and ma subjects during all time	aintain the legal qu	ialifications requ	uired for certificati	
4.	the duly adopted ru	d agreed between the pules of the State Board on and made a part of the	of Education and th	ne policies of th	e District which ar	laws of the State of Idaho, e, by reference,
5.	•	statement knowingly many contract.		application for a	a position with the	District shall constitute
6.	of the school year s Board institutes a re	tated in Section 1 of th	is contract, withou ant to Section 33-5	t owing any fur 522A, Idaho Cod	ther compensation le, resulting in the	contract upon conclusion n, in the event that the termination or reduction
7.	construed as a waiv	stood and agreed by ar ver of any of the rights, except as expressly stat	powers, privileges,	, or duties of eit		d shall operate or be by and under the laws of
8.	if any, applicable fo		as this Contract, in	=		erms of a Master Contract, dments or modifications
		the District has caused executed the same all			s name by its prop	per officials and the
	BLISS	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.	234 in <u>GOOD</u>	DING, ELMORE,	TWIN FALLS COUN	TY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
				_ CERTIFIED PER	RSONNEL	
				CHAIRMAN, BC	OARD OF TRUSTEES	5
Att	est:			SUPERINTENDE	ENT OR CLERK	

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this Bliss Stephanie Taylor	School District No. 23	<u>84</u>			
W	/ITNESSETH:					
1.	The District hereby employees a school year said services a sum of	ar, consisting of a period AP2) Fiifty FiveThousar payable on the 20th 2022, inclusive, a	d of <u>166</u> nd Two Hund day(s) of the	days, and a lred Seven Dolla months	ngrees to pay the Cer rs (\$ <u>55,207</u> September	tified Personnel for), of which , year of <u>2021</u> to
2.	Assignment(s): Assignment(s): Assignment(s):				n other duties as may	be assigned by the
3.	The Certified Personnel a professional standards ar aforesaid grades or subje	nd to have and maintain	n the legal qu	ualifications requi	red for certification of	=
4.	It is understood and agre the duly adopted rules of incorporated herein and	f the State Board of Edu	ication and t	he policies of the	District which are, by	
5.	Any material false statem sufficient ground for void	= -	the written	application for a	position with the Dis	trict shall constitute
6.	The District Board of Trus of the school year stated Board institutes a reducti of the employment relati	in Section 1 of this con ion in force pursuant to	tract, withou Section 33-	it owing any furth 522A, Idaho Code	ner compensation, in , resulting in the terr	the event that the
7.	It is mutually understood construed as a waiver of the State of Idaho, excep	any of the rights, powe	rs, privileges	, or duties of eith		•
8.	The terms of this Contractif any, applicable for the made pursuant to Section	same school year as thi		=		
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the [District has caused this	Contract to I	pe executed in its	name by its proper of	officials and the
Ce	rtified personnel has exec	uted the same all on th	e date first a	bove written.		
	BLISS SCHO	OOL DISTRICT NO. 234	in <u>GOO</u> I	DING, ELMORE, T	<u>WIN FALLS</u> COUNTY(I	ES), STATE OF IDAHO
				_ CERTIFIED PERS	SONNEL	
				CHAIRMAN, BOA	ARD OF TRUSTEES	
Atte	est:			SUPERINTENDEN	NT OR CLERK	

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this 2nd day of June year of 2021 , by and between Bliss School District No. 234 , Bliss , Idaho ("the District"), and Tina Roseborough ("the Certified Personnel").
W	ITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021 - 2022 school year, consisting of a period of 166 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of (AP2) Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Seven Dollars (\$ 53,207), of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September , year of 2021 to August year of 2022 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Assignment(s): <u>As assigned by the Superintendent</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Ce	rtified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234 in GOODING, ELMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Atte	est: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO RENEWABLE TEACHERS CONTRACT

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>June</u> year of <u>2021</u> , by and between
	Bliss School District No. 234 , Bliss , Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and <u>Angela Overturf</u> ("the Teacher").
W]	ITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2021-2022</u> school
	year, consisting of a period of days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of (P5)
	Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Dollars (\$ 52,370) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 20th
	day(s) of the months <u>September</u> year of <u>2021</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2022</u> inclusive, and such other
	monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Teaching assignment(s): As assigned by the Superintendent of Schools
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional
	standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all
	times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated
	herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
	Sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of
	the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board
	institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the
	employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
	construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
	the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if
	any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made
	pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234 GOODING, ELMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:

Please Return by July 15, 2021

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH								, by and between
("t	<u>Bliss</u> the Certified Per		ct No. <u>234</u> , _	<u>Bliss</u> ,	Idaho ("the	District"), and _	<u>Crissey Le</u>	wis
•		ŕ						
W	/ITNESSETH	l:						
1.	the <u>2021-202</u> for said service <u>1/12th</u>	22 school yes a sum of _(l _ shall be payest yea	rear, consisting o P3) Forty Six Tho able on the <u>20</u>	f a period of usand Six Hun th day(s)	166 dred Eighty of the mont	days, and agr <u>One</u> Dollars (<u>\$</u> hs <u>Septemb</u>	rees to pay th 46,681), of er	for the duration of the Certified Personnel which, year of2021ed to its certificated
2.			d by the Superint ed personnel is p				ities as may b	oe assigned by the
3.	professional st	andards and t	ees to perform al to have and mair during all times	tain the legal	qualification	s required for c		=
4.	the duly adoptincorporated h	ted rules of th nerein and ma	e State Board of	Education and Contract the s	d the policies	of the District	which are, by	of the State of Idaho, reference, no property rights
5.	A full year und Code.	ler this Contra	ct will count tow	ards renewab	ole contract s	tatus, in accord	ance with Se	ction 33-515, Idaho
6.	-		t knowingly mad this Contract.	e in the writte	en applicatio	n for a position	with the Dist	rict shall constitute
7.	construed as a	waiver of any	d agreed by and y of the rights, post sexpressly stated	wers, privileg	es, or duties	=		all operate or be nd under the laws of
8.	if any, applical	ole for the san	=	this Contract	=			of a Master Contract, nts or modifications
			rict has caused t				/ its proper o	fficials and the
BLI	SS SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO. 234	1 in _GOODING, I	ELMORE, TWI	N FALLS COU	JNTY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO	
					CERTIFIE	ED PERSONNEL		
					CHAIRMA	N, BOARD OF T	RUSTEES	
Att	est:				SUPERINT	ΓENDENT OR CL	ERK	

STATE OF IDAHO SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT FORM

THIS AGREEMENT, Made this	2nd	_day of	<u>lune</u>	year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
Bliss	School District	No. <u>234</u>	, <u>Bliss</u>		, Idaho
("the District"), and <u>Ryan Kindall</u>	("the Employee"),				
WITNESSETH:					
The District hereby contracts to hi	re the Employee to pe	rform an ext	ra duty assign	ment as provided	in the job description
as <u>FFA Stipend</u> for a period	of <u>12</u> months and	/or c	lays, beginning	g on the <u>First</u>	day of
<u>September</u> , in the y	ear of <u>2021</u> ,	and exten	ding to the		<u>Last</u> day of
<u>August</u> , in the year					
Dollars and no/100 (\$ 745)	until the Employee's	contract has	s been fulfilled	I. Said compens	ation shall be paid in
monthly installments on the	20th	day of e	ach month fo	r the performand	ce of the extra duty
assignment, beginning in the month	of <u>September</u>	in	the year of _	<u>2021</u> , and en	ding in the month of
August in the year	of <u>2022</u> .				
EMPLOYEE will, at all times, faithf	ully perform all of the	duties that r	may be require	ed pursuant to the	express and implicit
terms hereof, to the reasonable satisf	action of the District.	Such duties	shall be rende	red at District pre	mises and such other
place or places as the District shall i	n good faith require o	or as the inte	rests, needs,	business or oppo	rtunity of the District
shall require.					
The Terms of Employment of this (Contract shall be in eff	ect as given	above for the I	ength of time and	extra duty expected,
and are separate and apart from any	y certificated employe	ee's regular o	duties and any	Category A, B, G	Continuing or Retired
Teacher Contract.					
No property rights shall attach to	this Contract.				
This Contract excludes any expect	ation of employment	beyond the t	erms given he	rein, under proce	dural requirements of
Idaho Code, Section 33-515A(1).					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has Employee has executed the same all			uted in its nam	e by its proper of	ficials and the
BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO	D. <u>234</u> , <u>GOODING, T</u>	WIN FALLS,	<u>ELMORE</u> COL	INTY(IES) STATE	OF IDAHO
		Ву			, CHAIRMAN
EMPLOYEE			BOARD OF	TRUSTEES	
		Attest:			
			SUPERINT	ENDENT OR CLER	K

STATE OF IDAHO SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT FORM

THIS AGREEMENT, Mad	de this <u>2nd</u>	day of _	<u>June</u>	year o	of <u>2021</u>	$_{ extsf{.}}$, by and
between	Bliss	School District No	. <u>234</u> ,	<u>Bliss</u>		
Idaho ("the District"), and	Ryan Kindall	("the Employee"),				
WITNESSETH:						
		Employee to perform an ex				
		s at Base Pay Daily Rate of 2				
		day of <u>September</u>				
		August , in the ye				
		Twenty Dollars (\$_7,520				
		nstallments on the2				
		beginning in the month of		in 1	the year of	<u>2021</u> ,
and ending in the month o	f <u>August</u>	in the year of <u>20</u>	<u>)22 </u> .			
		erform all of the duties that				
		of the District. Such duties				
	trict shall in good	d faith require or as the int	erests, needs, b	ousiness or oppo	ortunity of the	e District
shall require.						
The Towns of Employee	ant of this Cantus	at aball ha in affect as siven			مانيات مانيات	
		ct shall be in effect as giver		_		
	rt from any certi	ficated employee's regular	duties and any	Category A, B,	Continuing of	r Ketirea
Teacher Contract.						
No property rights shall	l attach to this Co	ontract.				
p. spere,ge e						
This Contract excludes	any expectation	of employment beyond the	terms given her	ein, under proce	edural require	ments of
Idaho Code, Section 33-51	.5A(1).					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Employee has executed the		sed this Contract to be exec	cuted in its name	e by its proper o	officials and th	ne
Employee has executed the	e same an on the	date first above written.				
D1700 0011001	STOTEST NO. 05					
BLISSSCHOOL I	DISTRICT NO. 23	34 , GOODING, TWIN FALLS	S, ELMORE CO	JNIY(IES) SIAI	E OF IDAHO	
		Dec			CIL	AIRMAN
	EMPLOYEE	By	BOARD OF	TRUSTEES	, СПА	AIKIMAIN
		Attest: _				
			SUPERINTE	NDENT OR CLE	RK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IS CONTRACT, made	this 2nd	day of	<u>June</u>	year of _	<u>2021</u> , by and l	oetween
		Bliss	9	School District No.	<u>234</u> ,	<u>Bliss</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and	Ry	an Kindall		_ ("the Certi	fied Personnel").	
W	/ITNESSETH:						
1.	Personnel for said so	nool year, co ervices a sur ayable on th year of _	onsisting of a point o	period of orty One Thousand _ day(s) of the mo	166 d Six Hundre nths	_ days, and agrees to	o pay the Certified 5_41,611_), of which ar of _2021 to
2.	Assignment(s): <u>As</u> for which the Certifi					other duties as may b	pe assigned by the District
3.	The Certified Person professional standar aforesaid grades or	ds and to h	ave and main	tain the legal qual	ifications re	quired for certification	vith the highest on or to teach in the
4.	the duly adopted ru incorporated herein	les of the St and made a act beyond t	ate Board of I a part of this (Education and the Contract the same	policies of t as if fully se	he District which are	that no property rights
5.	A full year under thi Code.	s Contract v	vill count tow	ards renewable co	ntract statu	s, in accordance with	h Section 33-515, Idaho
6.	Any material false st sufficient ground for			e in the written ap	plication fo	r a position with the	District shall constitute
7.	It is mutually unders construed as a waiv the State of Idaho, e	er of any of	the rights, po	wers, privileges, o		=	d shall operate or be by and under the laws of
8.		the same s	chool year as	this Contract, incl	=		rms of a Master Contract Iments or modifications
	WITNESS WHEREOF					its name by its prop	er officials and the
BLI	SS SCHOOL DISTRICT	NO. 234	_ in _GOODIN	IG, ELMORE, TWIN	N FALLS_ CO	UNTY(IES) STATE OF	IDAHO
				(CERTIFIED P	ERSONNEL	
				C	HAIRMAN B	OARD OF TRUSTEES	
Att	est:			SI	JPERINTENI	DENT OR CLERK	

TH	THIS CONTRACT, made this 2n				
	Emily Kamphaus ("the C	District No. <u>234</u> , ertified Personnel").	Bliss	, Idaho ("the Distri	ct"), and
W	WITNESSETH:				
1.	The District hereby employs the 2021-2022 school year, consist the Certified Personnel for said s (\$ 52,599), of which 1/121 September , year monetary benefits as accorded to	sting of a period of <u>166</u> services a sum of (P3) Fifty th shall be payable or of 2021 to August	+ 4 days before + 4 Two Thousand Five on the <u>20th</u> day(s) typear of 20	days after days, and e Hundred Ninety Nine Doll of the months	agrees to pay lars
2.	2. Assignment(s): <u>As assign</u> District for which the Certified p			other duties as may be assi	gned by the
3.	 The Certified Personnel agrees to professional standards and to ha aforesaid grades or subjects duri 	ive and maintain the legal q	ualifications require	ed for certification or to tea	
4.	 It is understood and agreed between the duly adopted rules of the Statincorporated herein and made a 	ate Board of Education and	the policies of the D	istrict which are, by refere	
5.	 Any material false statement kno sufficient ground for voiding this 	= :	application for a p	osition with the District sha	ıll constitute
6.	 The District Board of Trustees m of the school year stated in Secti Board institutes a reduction in fo of the employment relationship 	on 1 of this contract, witho	ut owing any furthe -522A, Idaho Code,	er compensation, in the ever resulting in the termination	ent that the
7.	 It is mutually understood and ag construed as a waiver of any of t the State of Idaho, except as exp 	he rights, powers, privilege	s, or duties of eithe	·	
8.	 The terms of this Contract shall be if any, applicable for the same so made pursuant to Section 33-52. 	chool year as this Contract, i	=		
	N WITNESS WHEREOF the District Certified personnel has executed the			name by its proper officials	and the
	BLISS SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO. <u>234</u> in <u>GOO</u>	DING, ELMORE, TW	<u>'IN FALLS</u> COUNTY(IES), STA	ATE OF IDAHO
			CERTIFIED PERSO	DNNEL	
			_ CHAIRMAN, BOAF	RD OF TRUSTEES	
Att	ttest:		SUPERINTENDENT	OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 23rd					
School District No. 234, E	<u>Bliss</u> , Idaho ("tr	ne District"), a	and <u>lyler Jessu</u> p	<u> </u>	tified
WITNESSETH:					
1. The District hereby employs the Certifice the 2021-2022 school year, consisting Personnel for said services a sum of (P) which 1/12 shall be payable of August year of 2022, incomployees by the District.	ng of a period of 15) Fifty Two Thousa on the <u>20th</u> d	166 and Three Hun lay(s) of the m	days, and agre ndred Seventy Do nonths Septe	es to pay the Certi llars (\$ <u> 52,370 </u>	ified), of to
Assignment(s): <u>As assigned by the Su</u> assigned by the District for which the Co					ıay be
 The Certified Personnel agrees to perfo professional standards and to have and aforesaid grades or subjects during all t 	maintain the legal o	qualifications	required for certif	=	
4. It is understood and agreed between the the duly adopted rules of the State Boa incorporated herein and made a part of attach to this Contract beyond the term	rd of Education and f this Contract the sa	the policies o	of the District whic	h are, by reference	e,
A full year under this Contract will coun Code.	t towards renewabl	le contract sta	atus, in accordance	e with Section 33-5	515, Idaho
6. Any material false statement knowingly sufficient ground for voiding this Contra		n application	for a position with	n the District shall (constitute
 It is mutually understood and agreed by construed as a waiver of any of the righ the State of Idaho, except as expressly s 	nts, powers, privilege	es, or duties o	=	· ·	
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subjif any, applicable for the same school ye made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho	ear as this Contract,	=			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has cau Certified personnel has executed the same				proper officials an	d the
BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234 in _G	OODING, ELMORE,	TWIN FALLS C	COUNTY(IES), STAT	E OF IDAHO	
		CERTIFIED) PERSONNEL		
		CHAIRMAN	I, BOARD OF TRUS	TEES	
Attest:		SUPERINTE	NDENT OR CLERK		

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 23rd							
School District No. <u>234</u> ,	Bilss, Idano ("t	the District"), a	nd <u>Kara Jessup</u>	("the Certi	iriea		
,							
WITNESSETH:							
1. The District hereby employs the Ce the 2021-2022 school year, con Personnel for said services a sum owhich 1/12 shall be payaled August year of 2022 employees by the District.	sisting of a period of _ f <u>(P5) Fifty Three Thou</u> ble on the <u>20th</u>	166 usand Eight Hu day(s) of the m	days, and agreended Seventy Do ndred Seventy Do onths Septen	es to pay the Certif ollars (\$ <u>53,870</u> nber, year of	fied)), of <u>2021</u> to		
Assignment(s):As assigned by the assigned by the District for which the district f					ay be		
 The Certified Personnel agrees to p professional standards and to have aforesaid grades or subjects during 	and maintain the legal	qualifications i	required for certifi	=			
the duly adopted rules of the State incorporated herein and made a pa	1. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.						
5. A full year under this Contract will o Code.	count towards renewab	ole contract sta	tus, in accordance	with Section 33-5	15, Idaho		
6. Any material false statement know sufficient ground for voiding this Co		en application f	for a position with	the District shall c	onstitute		
7. It is mutually understood and agree construed as a waiver of any of the the State of Idaho, except as express	rights, powers, privileg	ges, or duties of	•	•			
8. The terms of this Contract shall be if any, applicable for the same scho made pursuant to Section 33-522, I	ool year as this Contract	=					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has Certified personnel has executed the sa				proper officials and	d the		
BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234 in	n _GOODING, ELMORE,	, TWIN FALLS C	OUNTY(IES), STATI	E OF IDAHO			
		CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL				
		CHAIRMAN	, BOARD OF TRUST	ΓEES			
Attest:		SUPERINTE	NDENT OR CLERK				

TH	IS CONTRACT, made this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2021</u> , by and between <u>Bliss</u> School District No. <u>234</u> , <u>Bliss</u> , Idaho ("the District"), and
	Tracy Dalin ("the Certified Personnel").
W	VITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 166 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of (AP2) .49 Twenty Seven Thousand Fifty One Dollars (\$ 27,051), of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September , year of 2021 to August year of 2022 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Assignment(s): <u>As assigned by the Superintendent</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Ce	rtified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	BLISS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234 in GOODING, ELMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Atte	est: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

TH	IIS CONTRACT	, made this	23rd	day of	May	_ year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between	
_	Stephanie Ca		_ School District No _ ("the Certified Pe		<u>Bliss</u>	, Idaho	("the District"), and	
W	/ITNESSET	H:						
	The District h 2021 - 2022 said services 1/12th	nereby emp school ye a sum of _(shall be year of	ar, consisting of a page o	period of <u>166</u> sand Two Hundred Oth day(s) of the	days, and a d Seven Dollars months	ngrees to pay the G s (\$ <u>55,207</u> September	, year of <u>2021</u> to	
2.			As assigned by the S rtified personnel is			h other duties as r	may be assigned by the	
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.							
4.	1. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idah the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.							
5.	. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.							
6.	of the school Board institu	year stated tes a reduc	d in Section 1 of thi	s contract, withou ant to Section 33-5	t owing any furtl 22A, Idaho Code	ner compensation e, resulting in the t	contract upon conclusion , in the event that the termination or reduction	
7.	construed as	a waiver of		oowers, privileges,	or duties of eith	-	I shall operate or be by and under the laws of	
8.	if any, applica	able for the		as this Contract, in	=		rms of a Master Contract, ments or modifications	
			District has caused cuted the same all			name by its prop	er officials and the	
	В	LISS SCH	OOL DISTRICT NO	234 in <u>GOOD</u>	ING, ELMORE, T	WIN FALLS COUN	TY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
					_ CERTIFIED PER:	SONNEL		
					CHAIRMAN, BOA	ARD OF TRUSTEES		
Att	est:				SUPERINTENDE	NT OR CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made this		<u>23rd</u>	day of	May	year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between				
		Bliss	School Distric	t No. <u>234</u> ,	Bliss	, Idaho ("the				
Di	strict"), and <u>B</u>	renda Bunn	("the Ce	rtified Personnel	"), provided that the Cer	tified Personnel				
се	rtifies that he or she has no	t received any sta	ate-funded earl	y retirement ber	nefit. Past receipt of suc	h benefit makes the				
Ce	rtified Personnel ineligible f	or employment in	a certificated	capacity, pursua	nt to Section 33-1004H,	Idaho Code, and				
au	automatically renders this Contract null and void.									
١.٨	/ITNICCCTT!!									
V۱	/ITNESSETH:									
1.	The District hereby employ	ys the Certified Pe	ersonnel pursu	ant to Section 33	3-1004H, Idaho Code, on	a limited on school-				
	year at-will basis, solely for	r the duration of	the <u>2021 - 20</u> 2	school yea	ar, consisting of a period	of				
					d services a base sum of					
	Thousand Two Hundred Se									
	day(s) of the months <u>Septe</u>		of <u>2021</u> 1	o <u>August</u> y	ear of <u>2022</u> , inclusive	ve, and such other				
	benefits as indicated herei	n.								
2	Assignment(s):As assign	ned by the Superi	intendent of Sc	hools	and such other dutie	s as may be assigned				
	by the District for which th					s as may be assigned				
	.,		1 1 1							
3.	The parties hereto agree the	hat this is a one-y	ear Contract e	ntered into pursi	uant to Section 33-1004	H, Idaho Code, which				
	is limited in duration to the	· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· =					
	term of this Contract. No					conclusion of the				
	school year, and such Cont	tract will automat	ically terminat	e at the end of t	he school year.					
4.	The Certified Personnel wi	ll accrue one (1) o	day of sick leav	e per month of t	he contract period. Sick	leave will will				
	not accumulate beyon									
	Certified Personnel. No sid	ck leave accrued p	oursuant to this	s Contract shall o	qualify for the unused siα	k leave benefit as				
	provided in section 33-122	8, Idaho Code.								
_	The District will provide th	o following bonof	its to the Admi	inistrator during	the contract period:					
Э.	The district will provide th	e following benef	its to the Aum	inistrator during	the contract period.					
	X Health Insurance _X_	_ Life Insurance	Othe	er (_)					
6.	The Certified Personnel ag	· ·	_	-		=				
	professional standards and		=	-	•	nd/or to teach the				
	assigned grades or subject	s during all times	that performa	nce is required h	ereunder.					
7.	It is understood and agree	d between the pa	rties that this	Contract is subje	ct to the applicable laws	of the State of Idaho,				
	the duly adopted rules of t	he State Board of	f Education and	the policies of t	the District which are, by	reference,				
	incorporated herein and m	nade a part of this	Contract the s	same as if fully se	et forth herein.					
0	Any material false states	nt knowingly see	da in tha weitt	n annlication fo	ra position with the Dis	trict chall constitute				
٥.	Any material false stateme sufficient ground for voiding	= -	ue iii tiie Willte	ы аррисации то	ו a שטאונוטוו שונוו נוופ שוא	inct Shan Constitute				
	Samelent Broand for Volum	ib tills collitact.								
9.	It is mutually understood a	and agreed by and	d between the	parties that noth	ning herein contained sh	all operate or be				

construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of

the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.

Contract.	S OF THIS CO	ntract are separate and apart fro	om, and	d do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master
		the District has caused this Cont executed the same all on the da		be executed in its name by its proper officials and the above written.
IDAHO	BLISS	_ SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. <u>234</u>	in	GOODING, EMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTY(IES), STATE OF
				CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
				_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:				_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this		<u>23rd</u>	day of	May	year of <u>2021</u>	, by and between
		Bliss	_ School Distric	t No. <u>234</u> , _	<u>Bliss</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and <u>Brent</u>	<u>Bjornn</u>	("the Ce	rtified Personnel	"), provided that the Cer	rtified Personnel
Ce	rtifies that he or she has not rec ertified Personnel ineligible for en tomatically renders this Contrac	nployment i	n a certificated			
W	/ITNESSETH:					
1.	The District hereby employs the year at-will basis, solely for the days, and agrees to pay the Ceres Hundred Seven Dollars (\$_56, September, year of202 herein.	duration of tified Perso 207_), of wh	the <u>2021 - 20</u> nnel for said se nich <u>1/12th</u>	22 school ye rvices a base sur shall be paya	ar, consisting of a period m of (AP2) Fifty Six TI able on the 20th	d of <u>42</u> housand Seven _ day(s) of the months
2.	Assignment(s): <u>As assigned I</u> by the District for which the Ce					es as may be assigned
3.	The parties hereto agree that to is limited in duration to the sch term of this Contract. No furth school year, and such Contract	ool year set er notice is	forth above, ar	nd that no prope District to term	erty rights attach to this (inate the Contract at the	Contract beyond the
4.	The Certified Personnel will account accumulate beyond the Certified Personnel. No sick lead provided in section 33-1228, Id	e contract pave accrued	eriod for use in	subsequent con	tracts entered into with	the District by the
5.	The District will provide the following	lowing bene	fits to the Adm	inistrator during	the contract period:	
	X Health Insurance _X_ Lif	e Insurance	Othe	er ()	
6.	The Certified Personnel agrees professional standards and to hassigned grades or subjects dur	nave and ma	intain the legal	qualifications re	equired for certification a	•
7.	It is understood and agreed betthe duly adopted rules of the Sincorporated herein and made	tate Board c	of Education and	d the policies of	the District which are, b	
8.	Any material false statement ke sufficient ground for voiding th		nde in the writte	en application fo	or a position with the Dis	trict shall constitute
9.	It is mutually understood and a	greed by an	d between the	parties that notl	hing herein contained sh	iall operate or be

construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of

the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.

Contract.	S OF THIS CO	intract are separate and apart fro	om, and	do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master
		the District has caused this Con executed the same all on the da		be executed in its name by its proper officials and the above written.
IDAHO	BLISS	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 234	in	GOODING, EMORE, TWIN FALLS COUNTY(IES), STATE OF
				CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
				_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:				_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IIS CONTRACT, made	this <u>23rd</u>	day of	May	year of _	<u>2021</u> , by and b	etween
		Bliss	Sc	hool District No.	<u>234</u> ,	<u>Bliss</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and	Trie	ste Bean		_ ("the Certi	fied Personnel").	
W	/ITNESSETH:						
1.	2021 - 2022 sch Personnel for said se shall be p	nool year, con ervices a sum ayable on the year of _2	nsisting of a pe of <u>(RP3) For</u> e <u>20th</u>	eriod of ty One Thousand day(s) of the mo	166 I Six Hundre nthsS	e § 33-514(2)(c) for th days, and agrees to dEleven Dollars (\$_ deptember , yea benefits as accorded	pay the Certified <u>41,611</u>), of which r of <u>2021</u> to
2.	Assignment(s): <u>As</u> for which the Certifi					ther duties as may be	e assigned by the District
3.		ds and to ha	ve and mainta	in the legal qual	fications red	trict in accordance wi quired for certification pereunder.	
4.	the duly adopted ru incorporated herein	les of the Sta and made a act beyond th	te Board of Ec	lucation and the ontract the same	policies of t as if fully se	he District which are,	nat no property rights
5.	A full year under thi Code.	s Contract wi	ll count towar	ds renewable co	ntract statu	s, in accordance with	Section 33-515, Idaho
6.	Any material false st sufficient ground for			in the written ap	plication for	a position with the D	District shall constitute
7.	-	er of any of t	he rights, pow	ers, privileges, o		ing herein contained ither party hereto, by	shall operate or be y and under the laws of
8.		the same sc	hool year as th	nis Contract, incl	-		ms of a Master Contract ments or modifications
	WITNESS WHEREOF ertified personnel has					its name by its prope	er officials and the
BLI	SS SCHOOL DISTRICT	NO. 234	in _GOODING	G, ELMORE, TWIN	FALLS_ CO	UNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
					CERTIFIED PI	ERSONNEL	
				C	HAIRMAN BO	OARD OF TRUSTEES	
Att	est:			SI	JPERINTEND	ENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IIS CONTRACT, ma	de this <u>23rd</u>	day of	May	year of	<u>2021</u> , by and l	between
		<u>Bliss</u>	S	chool District No	. <u>234</u> ,	<u>Bliss</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and	Jare	n Bean		("the Certifi	ied Personnel").	
W	/ITNESSETH:						
1.	2021 - 2022 s Personnel for said shall be	school year, cool services a sum payable on the styear of?	nsisting of a p n of <u>(RP3) Fo</u> e <u>20th</u>	period of rty One Thousan _ day(s) of the mo	166 d Six Hundre onths	e § 33-514(2)(c) for t _ days, and agrees to ed Eleven _ Dollars (\$ September , yea benefits as accorded	o pay the Certified 5_41,611_), of which ar of _2021 to
2.	Assignment(s): _A for which the Cert					other duties as may b	e assigned by the District
3.		dards and to ha	ve and maint	ain the legal qua	lifications re	trict in accordance w quired for certification hereunder.	
4.	the duly adopted incorporated here	rules of the Sta ein and made a tract beyond th	te Board of E part of this C	ducation and the ontract the same	e policies of t	the District which are	hat no property rights
5.	A full year under t Code.	his Contract wi	ill count towa	rds renewable co	ontract statu	is, in accordance with	h Section 33-515, Idaho
6.	Any material false sufficient ground			in the written ap	oplication fo	r a position with the	District shall constitute
7.	•	iver of any of t	he rights, pov	wers, privileges, o		ning herein contained either party hereto, b	d shall operate or be by and under the laws of
8.		for the same sc	hool year as t	this Contract, inc	=		rms of a Master Contract Iments or modifications
	WITNESS WHEREC					its name by its prop	er officials and the
BLI	SS SCHOOL DISTRIC	CT NO. 234	in _GOODIN	G, ELMORE, TWI	N FALLS_ CO	UNTY(IES) STATE OF	IDAHO
					CERTIFIED P	ERSONNEL	
				C	CHAIRMAN B	OARD OF TRUSTEES	
Att	est:			S	UPERINTENI	DENT OR CLERK	